Town Board

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

NOTICE OF WRITTEN COMMENT PERIOD

Introductory Local Law No. 1 of 2017

"A Local Law Adopting the Town of Brunswick Zoning Law"

Please be advised that the Brunswick Town Board will accept written comments on Introductory Local Law No. 1 of 2017, "A Local Law Adopting the Town of Brunswick Zoning Law", through and including March 29, 2017. All written comments are to be directed to Town of Brunswick Town Board at 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York 12180.

A complete copy of Introductory Local Law No. 1 of 2017, including the Zoning Law, Schedule of Uses, Schedule of Bulk Requirements, and Zoning Map, remains available for public inspection during regular business hours at the Town of Brunswick Town Office, 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York 12180. These documents have also been posted on the Town of Brunswick website, and are available at the Brunswick Community Library.